

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No.587 of 2025

Kashi Rana & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.Opp. Party(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner(s) : None

For the State : Mr. Baibhav Gahlaut, AC to AAG.V

.....

8/ 05.12.2025. On repeated calls, nobody has appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

List this case after four weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/-

Uploaded
5.12.2025.