

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 587 of 2025

Kashi Rana & Ors.	...		Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...		Opposite parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Ms. Shalini Shahdeo, Advocate
Mr. Romit Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AC to AAG-V

Oral Order

09 / Dated : 09.01.2026

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioners, put up this case after two weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satayendra
Uploaded
12.01.2026